Purchasing Department

FAYE I I E 140 Stonewall Avenue West, Ste 204
Fayetteville, GA 30214

Phone: 770-305-5420

Create Your StorY! www.fayettecountyga.gov

April 3, 2020

Subject: ITB #1781-B: Fayette County Resurfacing — FY 2019 - Addendum #4

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Below, please find responses to questions, clarification, or additional information for the above
referenced Invitation to Bid. You will need to consider this information when preparing your bid.

1.

For the Traffic Detection Loop System bid item, how many loops and what type of loops
does this include?

There are a total of four inductive traffic loops included in this lump sum item. One at Grady
Avenue and SR-54 and three at Grady Avenue and SR-85. The bid item sheets had to be
revised so that the loops appear on the correct road (Grady), revised attached.

At what spread rate will the leveling be placed on these roads? Based on the mile logs,
leveling will be placed on the entire road for each road, but | do not see the spread rate
labeled anywhere.

Per GDOT Specification Section 400, leveling is to be spread at a rate of 110 LBS/SY/IN.

There are no quantities for Wood Fiber for Robinson Road, so how will this Permanent
Grassing be done? Can an item of Wood Fiber be added to the Robinson Rd bid form for
the permanent grassing?

Wood blankets are intended for use on steep slopes, i.e. 2:1. Robinson Road is curb &
gutter, therefore use of wood fiber blankets are not anticipated. Permanent grassing shall

be performed in accordance with GDOT Specification Section 700.

Can the County clarify the use of each milling item for each of the individual street bid
forms? For example, Grady Avenue has 4” Milling listed on the bid form, and it has 4”
Deep Patching listed on the log sheet. Is the Deep Patching listed in the log sheet a part of
the Patching item or a part of the 4” Milling Item?

The 4-inch mill line item is intended for use where 4-inch Deep Patching is called out.

Bid forms for each roadway has a fractional quantity for 150-1000 Traffic Control. The
Traffic Control item is typically shown as 1 Lump Sum. Will the county revise the Traffic
Control pay items to 1 Lump Sum to alleviate any confusion?

Yes, the fractional quantity has been revised to 1.00 on each of the bid forms.

The bid forms have a pay item for 647-0200 Traffic Loop System. We are assuming this pay
item if for replacement of signal loops rather than the entire system. Will the county
provide a description of what the requirements are for the traffic loop system? If the
intent is to replace the signal loops, the appropriate pay items would be 647-6200 Loop



Detector 6’ x 6’ Bipole and 647-6300 Loop Detector &’ x 40’ Quadrupole. Currently, the
signal contractors are hesitant to quote without further detail.
The intent is to have a bid item available in the event the signal loop is damaged during

resurfacing. The pay item(s) have been revised.

7. The contract includes 27,874 tons on 5 roadways. General Note 8 indicates that only 90
days are allowed for completing the paving operation. Will the county consider extending
the paving days in General Note 8 to 120 days and the overall completion days to 180
days?

General Note #8 and Special Provision 108.08, item #3 can be revised to show 115 days. The
overall project completion is 145 days from NTP to Final Acceptance.

8. The bid forms have pay items for 402-1802 Patching and pay items for 432-**** Milling at
various depths. The pay item for 402-1802 Patching includes milling for patching per the
specifications. As a result, the milling items with depths which correspond with the
patching would not be required. Does the county intend to pay for milling for patching as
a separate item or will the items be removed from the bid forms?

The pay item for milling with respect to patching has been removed.

9. On typical GDOT contracts, patching is performed prior to both milling and paving
operations. Does the county intend for the patching to be performed prior to the milling
and paving operations. If no, how many days will the contractor be allowed to leave the
milled surface?

The patching can be done prior to milling. The milled surface is allowed for 3 days. See
General Note #11 and Special Provision 108.08 item #2.

10. Many of the log sheets indicate surface treatment. Will surface treatment be placed on
the roadways by others? If yes, then who will be responsible for covering the surface
treatment with leveling and temporary pavement markings on the levelling course?
Although mentioned in the road logs, the surface treatment was replaced in favor of the
typical 2" overlay.

11. General Note 31 indicates that testing shall be performed in accordance with GDOT
Specifications. Per GDOT Specifications, the contractor performs testing at the plant to
determine AC content and gradation only. Who will be responsible for testing on the
roadway? If contractor is responsible for roadway testing, then please provide the test
type and frequency.

Material testing will be conducted by a separate contractor hired by the county.

12. Several roadways appear to be mill and inlay, but the bid items also include grassing. Does
the county intend to grade and grass shoulders on the mill and inlay roadways?
There is no intention to grade and grass shoulders. This bid item is provided with the
assumption that there may be shoulder repair needed during the construction process.

Please Note: In conformance with newly-issued State guidance for addressing the coronavirus issue,
we are in the process of making modifications for the bid opening on April 8, 2020 at 3:30 p.m. Itis
planned to hold the bid opening without vendors or other non-county employees physically present.
Instead, we will hold a virtual bid opening, with bidders able to view the proceedings via Microsoft
Teams or possibly another service. We will issue a follow-up addendum as soon as we have the
particulars, including a web address you can use to view the opening.



If, for some reason, the bid opening is suspended or cancelled, all bids will be held un-opened until
the bid opening is re-scheduled or will be returned to the bidder upon request.

Received by (Name): Company

Note: If this addendum is not returned to the Fayette County Purchasing Department or if it is
returned not signed, responding individuals, companies or other organizations will still be
responsible for the requirements of this addendum and the specifications or changes herein.

The opening time and date for this ITB has not changed. You must place your bid in the drop box
no later than 12:00 noon on Wednesday, April 8, 2020. The formal bid opening time and date are
3:30 p.m., Wednesday, April 8, 2020. Formal bid opening will be held in the Board of
Commissioners’ public meeting room. Bids must be received by the Purchasing Department at 140
Stonewall Avenue West, Suite 204, Fayetteville, Georgia at or before 12:00 p.m. on the due date.

The deadline for inquiries has passed, so the Purchasing Department will not be able to accept any
additional questions after this time.

If you have questions, please contact Natasha Duggan, Contract Administrator at (770) 305-5150 fax
(770) 719-5534 or email at nduggan@fayettecountyga.gov.

Sincerely,

ot
Ted+tBur

Director of Purchasing



ITEM NO.

150-1000
163-0240
163-0550
165-0030
165-0105
171-0030
210-0200
402-1802
402-1812
402-3113
413-0750
429-1000
432-0208
432-5010
647-6300
652-0210
653-0100
653-0110
653-0120
653-0130
653-0296
653-1704
653-1804
653-2501
653-2502
653-3501
653-3502
653-6004
653-6006
654-1001
654-1003
700-6910
700-7000
700-8000
700-8100
713-3011
713-3012
163-0232

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
FAYETTE COUNTY
Pl #: 0016058

ITEM
TRAFFIC CONTROL -
MULCH
CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP S
MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C
GRADING PER MILE
RECYC ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
RECYC ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
RECYC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
TACK COAT
RUMBLE STRIPS
MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH
MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH
LOOP DETECTOR, 6 FT X 40 FT, QUADRUPOLE
PAVEMENT MARKING, WORD, TP 1
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, RR/HWY CROSSING SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW
THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW
RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1
RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3
PERMANENT GRASSING
AGRICULTURAL LIME
FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE
FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS
WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS
TEMPORARY GRASSING

UNIT QUANTITY

LS
TN
EA
LF
EA
LF
LM
TN
TN
TN
GL
EA
SY
SY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LM
LM
GLF
GLF
SY
SY
EA
EA
AC
TN
TN
LB
SY
SY
AC

1.00
50.00
68.00

5280.00
68.00
5280.00
11.45
3905.00
1595.00
20374.50
13695.00
33.00
103253.00
4620.00

4.00

3.00

2.00
12.00
31.00

2.00

4.00

1683.00
1067.00
25.50
25.40
3080.00
5280.00
589.00
1161.00
3452.00
95.00
30.53
26.60
6.12
1221.33
83248.00
83248.00
17.20



Proposal page 1 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Sandy Creek Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
2 MULCH 50.00TN $ $
163-0240 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP S 5280.00 LF $ $
165-0030 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C 5280.00 LF $ $
171-0030 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
5 GRADING PER MILE 424 1M $ $
210-0200 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
6 RECYC ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 35000 TN $ $
402-1802 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
7 RECYC ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 60500 TN $ $
402-1812 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

2-31



Proposal page 2 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Sandy Creek Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
RECYC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL
8 BITUM MATL & H LIME 6050.00 TN  $ $
402-3113 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
9 TACK COAT 4620.00GL $ $
413-0750 Numerals Numerals

10 RUMBLE STRIPS
429-1000

11 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH
432-5010

12 PAVEMENT MARKING, WORD, TP 1
652-0210

13 SYMBOL
653-0100

14 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2
653-0120

15 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE
653-1704

2-3.2

Words(unit price only)

3.00EA § $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

1540.00 SY $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

3.00EA §$ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

200EA $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

10.00EA §$ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
369.60 LF $ $
Numerals Numerals



Proposal page 3 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Sandy Creek Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
Words(unit price only)
16 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 950 LM §$ $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
17 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 940LM $ $
653-2502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
18 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 550.00 GLF  $ $
653-3501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
19 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 5280.00 GLF $ $
653-3502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
20 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE 275008y § $
653-6004 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
21 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW 770.008Y $ $
653-6006 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
22 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 1375.00EA § $
654-1001 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
23 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3 66.00 EA $ $

2-3.3



Proposal page 4 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Sandy Creek Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
654-1003 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
24 PERMANENT GRASSING 11.31AC § $
700-6910 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
25 AGRICULTURAL LIME 985TN § $
700-7000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
26 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE 226 TN $ $
700-8000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
27 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT 45227 1B $ $
700-8100 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
28 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP |, SHOULDERS 5472427 sy $ $
713-3011 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
20 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS 5472427 sy $ $
713-3012 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
30 TEMPORARY GRASSING 131AC $ $
163-0232 Numerals Numerals

2-3.4



ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

31 TEMPORARY GRASSING
163-0232

SUBTOTAL OF SANDY CREEK ROAD

Fayette County, Georgia
Sandy Creek Road Resurfacing

Proposal page 5 of 5

PROPOSAL

EST.

QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
Words(unit price only)

11.31ACc $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
$

2-3.5




Proposal page 1 of 5

City of Fayetteville, Georgia
Grady Avenue Resurfacing

2-31

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
2 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP 1200 EA $ $
163-0550 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3 MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP 1200 EA $ $
165-0105 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4 GRADING PER MILE 093LM $ $
210-0200 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
5 RECYC ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 78400 TN S $
402-1802 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
6 RECYC ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 13800 TN $ $
402-1812 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
RECYC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL
7 BITUM MATL & H LIME 1658.00 TN  $ $
402-3113 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)



City of Fayetteville, Georgia
Grady Avenue Resurfacing

Proposal page 2 of 5

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
8 TACK COAT 1210.00GL  $ $
413-0750 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
9 RUMBLE STRIPS 6.00EA § $
429-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
10 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH 2750.00 sy § $
432-5010 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
11 LOOP DETECTOR, 6 FT X 40 FT, QUADRUPOLE 400EA S $
647-6300 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1 1200 EA $ $
653-0110 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
13 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2 1400EA $ $
653-0120 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
14 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15 400EA S $
653-0296 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
15 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE 79.20 LF $ $
653-1704 Numerals Numerals

2-3.2



Proposal page 3 of 5

City of Fayetteville, Georgia
Grady Avenue Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
Words(unit price only)
16 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE 176.00 LF $ $
653-1804 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
17 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 220m  § $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
18 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 220m  § $
653-2502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
19 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 2200.00 GLF  $ $
653-3501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
20 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE 204.00sYy $ $
653-6004 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
21 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW 391.00sy $ $
653-6006 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
22 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 27500 EA $ $
654-1001 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)

2-3.3



ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

23 RAISED PYMT MARKERS TP 3
654-1003

24 PERMANENT GRASSING
700-6910

25 AGRICULTURAL LIME
700-7000

26 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE
700-8000

27 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
700-8100

28 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS
713-3011

29 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP Il, SHOULDERS
713-3012

30 TEMPORARY GRASSING

Proposal page 4 of 5

City of Fayetteville, Georgia
Grady Avenue Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
EST.
QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
29.00EA $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
248ACc $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
216 TN $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
050 TN $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
9920LB $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12003.20 sY $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
1200320 sy $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
248AC $ $

2-3.4



ITEM
NO.
163-0232

DESCRIPTION

31 TEMPORARY GRASSING
163-0232

SUBTOTAL OF GRADY AVENUE

Proposal page 5 of 5

City of Fayetteville, Georgia
Grady Avenue Resurfacing

PROPOSAL

EST.

QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)

248AC $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
$

2-3.5



Proposal page 1 of 4

Peachtree City, Georgia
Robinson Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
2 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP 5400 EA $ $
163-0550 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3 MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP 5400 EA $ $
165-0105 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4 GRADING PER MILE 500LM $ $
210-0200 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
5 RECYC ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & HLIME ~ 1879.00 TN  $ $
402-1802 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
6 RECYC ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 71500 TN $ $
402-1812 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

RECYC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL
7 BITUM MATL & H LIME 10890.00 TN $ $

402-3113 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

2-31



Proposal page 2 of 4

Peachtree City, Georgia
Robinson Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
8 TACK COAT 6600.00 GL $ $
413-0750 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
9 RUMBLE STRIPS 18.00EA $ $
429-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
10 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH 103253.00 8y $ $
432-0208 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
11 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2 700EA §$ $
653-0120 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3 200EA §$ $
653-0130 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
13 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE 1029.60 LF $ $
653-1704 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
14 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE 825.00 LF $ $
653-1804 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
15 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 11.00tMm  $ $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals

2-3.2



Peachtree City, Georgia
Robinson Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT

16 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW
653-2502

17 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE
653-3501

18 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE
653-6004

19 RAISED PVYMT MARKERS TP 1
654-1001

20 PERMANENT GRASSING
700-6910

21 AGRICULTURAL LIME
700-7000

22 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE
700-8000

Proposal page 3 of 4

UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

11.00 LM

330.00 GLF

110.00 sy

1441.00 EA

13.33 AC

11.62 TN

2.67 TN

2-3.3

Words(unit price only)

$ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

$ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

$ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

$ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

$ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

$ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

$ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)



ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION

23 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
700-8100

24 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
700-8100

SUBTOTAL OF ROBINSON ROAD

Proposal page 4 of 4

Peachtree City, Georgia
Robinson Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
EST.
QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
533.33 LB $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
533.331B $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
$

2-3.4



Proposal page 1 of 3

Fayette County, Georgia
Peachtree Parkway Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals

2 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP
163-0550

3 MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP
165-0105

4 GRADING PER MILE
210-0200

5 RECYC ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME

402-1802

RECYC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL
6 BITUM MATL & H LIME

402-3113

7 TACK COAT
413-0750

2-31

Words(unit price only)

200EA $ $
Numerals

Numerals

Words(unit price only)

200EA $ $
Numerals

Numerals

Words(unit price only)

035LM $ $
Numerals

Numerals

Words(unit price only)

74400 TN $ $
Numerals

Numerals

Words(unit price only)

605.00 TN  § $
Numerals

Numerals

Words(unit price only)

440.00GL $ $
Numerals

Numerals

Words(unit price only)



Fayette County, Georgia
Peachtree Parkway Resurfacing

Proposal page 2 of 3

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
8 RUMBLE STRIPS 300EA §$ $
429-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
0 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE 204.60 LF $ $
653-1704 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
10 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE 66.00 LF $ $
653-1804 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
11 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 0.80LM $ $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 0.80LM $ $
653-2502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 101.00EA § $
654-1001 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
14 PERMANENT GRASSING 093AC $ $
700-6910 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
15 AGRICULTURAL LIME 081 TN § $

700-7000

Numerals Numerals

2-3.2



Proposal page 3 of 3

Fayette County, Georgia
Peachtree Parkway Resurfacing

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

16 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE
700-8000

17 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
700-8100

18 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS
713-3011

19 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP Il, SHOULDERS
713-3012

2(0 TEMPORARY GRASSING
163-0232

21 TEMPORARY GRASSING
163-0232

SUBTOTAL OF PEACHTREE PKWY

PROPOSAL
EST.
QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
Words(unit price only)
019TN  $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
37.331B $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4517.33sy $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4517.33sy $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
093AC $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
093AC $ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

2-3.3



Proposal page 1 of 3

Fayette County, Georgia
Hampton Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
2 GRADING PER MILE 093LM § $
210-0200 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3 RECYC ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 139.00TN  § $
402-1802 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4 RECYC ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 13700 TN § $
402-1812 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

RECYC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL

5 BITUM MATL & H LIME
402-3113

6 TACK COAT
413-0750

7 RUMBLE STRIPS
429-1000

117150 TN $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

825.00G6L $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

3.00EA § $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

2-31



Proposal page 2 of 3

Fayette County, Georgia
Hampton Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
8 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH 330.00sYy $ $
432-5010 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
9 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 200tMm  §$ $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
10 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 200tMm  § $
653-2502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 260.00EA §$ $
654-1001 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12 PERMANENT GRASSING 248AC §$ $
700-6910 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
13 AGRICULTURAL LIME 216 TN  §$ $
700-7000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
14 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE 050 TN §$ $
700-8000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
15 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT 9920LB $ $
700-8100 Numerals Numerals

2-3.2



ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

16 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS
713-3011

17 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP Il, SHOULDERS
713-3012

18 TEMPORARY GRASSING
163-0232

19 TEMPORARY GRASSING
163-0232

SUBTOTAL OF HAMPTON ROAD

Proposal page 3 of 3

Fayette County, Georgia
Hampton Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
EST.
QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
Words(unit price only)
12003.20 sY $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12003.20 sY $ $

Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

248AC $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

248 AC $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

2-3.3
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